
Tex. A&M-Kingsville (10-10,7-5 Lone Star) -vs- Sul Ross St. (4-13,2-10 Lone Star)
01/31/26 at Pete P. Gallego Center, Alpine, TX

 
 

 
 
Tex. A&M-Kingsville 70

Sul Ross St. 64

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 185
Site: Pete P. Gallego Center, Alpine, TX
Referees: Tavori White, Freddie Gilpin, Chuck  Veliz

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Tex. A&M-Kingsville 32 38 70
Sul Ross St. 30 34 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Singleton,Allen * 18 2-6 1-5 1-1 0-4 4 3 2 1 0 2 6
21 Sanchez,Daniel * 10 2-8 0-2 2-2 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 6
20 Garcia,Nate * 19 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 1 2
02 Smith,Bryce * 16 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 4 2 2 1 1 2
33 Carr,Caleb * 10 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
04 Goldsmith,Bryson 24 7-11 0-2 3-3 2-4 6 2 5 4 1 1 17
05 Sautter,Jadon 19 6-10 1-3 2-2 2-1 3 4 0 2 0 0 15
23 Udolisa,KC 16 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 8
24 Oriaku,David 22 3-5 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 1 6
01 Livingston,James 26 2-7 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 4 0 0 2 4
00 Turner,Jamir 7 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
07 Ford Jr.,TJ 11 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 1
22 Eyman,Marc 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-71 4-26 10-13 11-31 42 23 13 18 3 9 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-37   32.43 % 3-15   20.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 16-34   47.06 % 1-11   9.09 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 28-71   39.4 % 4-26   15.4 % 10-13   76.9 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Oriaku,David Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 12 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 53 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Barclay,Julien * 36 4-11 1-3 7-12 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 4 16
24 Mikhailau,Tim * 26 2-6 2-4 3-6 0-6 6 2 1 4 1 0 9
02 Holmes,Antwonne * 26 1-7 0-1 6-6 2-4 6 2 2 3 0 2 8
03 Roper,Camren * 31 2-6 0-3 0-0 0-6 6 4 8 3 1 6 4
04 Moncrief,Keagan * 4 2-5 0-1 0-1 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 0 4
22 Locmelis,Ernests 21 3-8 3-8 0-2 1-2 3 1 0 3 0 1 9
20 Yosia,Steph 25 1-3 0-1 5-6 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 7
21 Zilaee,Kevon 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 1 0 4
00 Nevarez,Christian 18 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-52 7-25 21-33 6-27 33 17 14 17 4 13 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-26   34.62 % 5-15   33.33 % 7-13   53.85 %
Second Half 9-26   34.62 % 2-10   20.00 % 14-20   70.00 %
Total 18-52   34.6 % 7-25   28.0 % 21-33   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 12 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Tex. A&M-Kingsville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sul Ross St.
19:57 FOUL TECH by TEAM

GOOD FT by SINGLETON,ALLEN(fastbreak) 19:57 1-0 V 1
MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,ALLEN 19:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MIKHAILAU,TIM
19:40 1-2 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MONCRIEF,KEAGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MIKHAILAU,TIM
MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,DANIEL 19:22
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,BRYCE --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,BRYCE(in the paint) 19:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ROPER,CAMREN
19:07 MISS JUMPER by MONCRIEF,KEAGAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MONCRIEF,KEAGAN
18:52 TURNOVER  by MONCRIEF,KEAGAN
18:24 FOUL  by MONCRIEF,KEAGAN
18:10 FOUL  by HOLMES,ANTWONNE

GOOD FT by CARR,CALEB 18:10 2-2
SUB OUT by GARCIA,NATE 18:10
SUB IN by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON 18:10
MISS FT by CARR,CALEB 18:10
REBOUND OFF by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON --
GOOD LAYUP by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON(in the paint) 18:08 4-2 V 2

17:56 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by MONCRIEF,KEAGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROPER,CAMREN

FOUL  by SINGLETON,ALLEN 17:56
17:56 MISS FT by MONCRIEF,KEAGAN

REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,ALLEN --
MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,DANIEL 17:46

17:46 BLOCK  by MONCRIEF,KEAGAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON 17:43
REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,DANIEL --
GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,DANIEL(in the paint) 17:39 6-4 V 2

17:32 TURNOVER  by MIKHAILAU,TIM
STEAL  by SINGLETON,ALLEN 17:32
GOOD LAYUP by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:25 8-4 V 4

17:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:24 SUB OUT by MIKHAILAU,TIM
17:24 SUB IN by NEVAREZ,CHRISTIAN
17:11 MISS LAYUP by MONCRIEF,KEAGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRYCE --
MISS 3PTR by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON 17:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MONCRIEF,KEAGAN
16:52 MISS 3PTR by MONCRIEF,KEAGAN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRYCE --
MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,DANIEL 16:44

-- REBOUND DEF by ROPER,CAMREN
16:36 SUB OUT by MONCRIEF,KEAGAN
16:36 SUB IN by MIKHAILAU,TIM

SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,DANIEL 16:36
SUB OUT by CARR,CALEB 16:36
SUB IN by TURNER,JAMIR 16:36
SUB IN by ORIAKU,DAVID 16:36

16:14 MISS 3PTR by ROPER,CAMREN
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRYCE --
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,JAMIR 16:09

-- REBOUND DEF by ROPER,CAMREN
16:00 TURNOVER  by ROPER,CAMREN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:00



SUB OUT by SMITH,BRYCE 16:00
SUB OUT by SINGLETON,ALLEN 16:00
SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,JAMES 16:00
SUB IN by FORD JR.,TJ 16:00
TURNOVER  by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON 15:51

15:51 STEAL  by BARCLAY,JULIEN
FOUL  by FORD JR.,TJ 15:47

15:46 8-5 V 3 GOOD FT by BARCLAY,JULIEN(fastbreak)
15:46 MISS FT by BARCLAY,JULIEN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JAMIR --
TURNOVER  by TURNER,JAMIR 15:34

15:18 MISS 3PTR by NEVAREZ,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON --
GOOD JUMPER by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON 15:02 10-5 V 5

15:01 FOUL  by NEVAREZ,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON 15:01 11-5 V 6
SUB OUT by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON 15:01
SUB IN by GARCIA,NATE 15:01

14:53 MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,ANTWONNE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FORD JR.,TJ --
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,JAMIR(in the paint) 14:30 13-5 V 8

14:12 MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,ANTWONNE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:10 TURNOVER  by BARCLAY,JULIEN
STEAL  by ORIAKU,DAVID 14:10
TURNOVER  by FORD JR.,TJ 14:00

14:00 STEAL  by BARCLAY,JULIEN
13:56 MISS LAYUP by MIKHAILAU,TIM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FORD JR.,TJ --
MISS 3PTR by LIVINGSTON,JAMES 13:50

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,ANTWONNE
13:40 13-8 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by NEVAREZ,CHRISTIAN

-- ASSIST  by ROPER,CAMREN
MISS JUMPER by ORIAKU,DAVID(in the paint) 13:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MIKHAILAU,TIM
FOUL  by LIVINGSTON,JAMES 13:10

13:10 SUB OUT by HOLMES,ANTWONNE
13:10 SUB OUT by MIKHAILAU,TIM
13:10 SUB IN by ZILAEE,KEVON
13:10 SUB IN by LOCMELIS,ERNESTS

SUB OUT by FORD JR.,TJ 13:10
SUB OUT by ORIAKU,DAVID 13:10
SUB IN by SINGLETON,ALLEN 13:10
SUB IN by SAUTTER,JADON 13:10

12:58 MISS LAYUP by BARCLAY,JULIEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,NATE --
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,JAMIR 12:48
REBOUND OFF by LIVINGSTON,JAMES --
TURNOVER  by GARCIA,NATE 12:39
SUB OUT by TURNER,JAMIR 12:39
SUB OUT by GARCIA,NATE 12:39
SUB IN by SMITH,BRYCE 12:39
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,DANIEL 12:39

12:30 MISS 3PTR by NEVAREZ,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,DANIEL --
MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,ALLEN 12:20

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCMELIS,ERNESTS
12:03 13-10 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BARCLAY,JULIEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROPER,CAMREN
TURNOVER  by SAUTTER,JADON 11:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:40

11:40 SUB OUT by NEVAREZ,CHRISTIAN



11:40 SUB OUT by BARCLAY,JULIEN
11:40 SUB IN by HOLMES,ANTWONNE
11:40 SUB IN by YOSIA,STEPH

SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,DANIEL 11:40
SUB IN by CARR,CALEB 11:40

11:30 TURNOVER  by LOCMELIS,ERNESTS
STEAL  by LIVINGSTON,JAMES 11:30
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,BRYCE(in the paint) 11:23 15-10 V 5
ASSIST  by LIVINGSTON,JAMES --

11:10 MISS 3PTR by LOCMELIS,ERNESTS
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRYCE --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,BRYCE(in the paint) 11:03

11:03 BLOCK  by ZILAEE,KEVON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SAUTTER,JADON(in the paint) 11:01

-- REBOUND DEF by ZILAEE,KEVON
10:49 MISS 3PTR by LOCMELIS,ERNESTS

REBOUND DEF by CARR,CALEB --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,BRYCE 10:39

10:39 STEAL  by LOCMELIS,ERNESTS
10:32 TURNOVER  by ZILAEE,KEVON

STEAL  by SMITH,BRYCE 10:32
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,BRYCE(in the paint) 10:28

10:28 BLOCK  by ROPER,CAMREN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SMITH,BRYCE 10:28
SUB IN by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON 10:28
GOOD JUMPER by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:26 17-10 V 7
ASSIST  by LIVINGSTON,JAMES --

10:03 17-12 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by ZILAEE,KEVON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROPER,CAMREN

MISS LAYUP by CARR,CALEB(in the paint) 09:42
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,ANTWONNE

09:30 TURNOVER  by ROPER,CAMREN
STEAL  by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON 09:30
MISS 3PTR by SAUTTER,JADON 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,ANTWONNE
08:43 MISS 3PTR by ROPER,CAMREN

REBOUND DEF by SAUTTER,JADON --
TURNOVER  by CARR,CALEB 08:23

08:23 STEAL  by HOLMES,ANTWONNE
08:04 17-15 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by LOCMELIS,ERNESTS

-- ASSIST  by ROPER,CAMREN
08:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:02
08:02 SUB OUT by ZILAEE,KEVON
08:02 SUB OUT by LOCMELIS,ERNESTS
08:02 SUB IN by BARCLAY,JULIEN
08:02 SUB IN by MIKHAILAU,TIM

SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,JAMES 08:02
SUB OUT by SINGLETON,ALLEN 08:02
SUB OUT by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON 08:02
SUB OUT by SAUTTER,JADON 08:02
SUB OUT by CARR,CALEB 08:02
SUB IN by TURNER,JAMIR 08:02
SUB IN by FORD JR.,TJ 08:02
SUB IN by GARCIA,NATE 08:02
SUB IN by UDOLISA,KC 08:02
SUB IN by ORIAKU,DAVID 08:02
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,JAMIR 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MIKHAILAU,TIM
07:32 17-18 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MIKHAILAU,TIM



-- ASSIST  by HOLMES,ANTWONNE
TURNOVER  by TURNER,JAMIR 07:19

07:06 MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,ANTWONNE
-- REBOUND OFF by BARCLAY,JULIEN

07:01 TURNOVER  by BARCLAY,JULIEN
STEAL  by UDOLISA,KC 07:01
GOOD LAYUP by UDOLISA,KC(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:57 19-18 V 1

06:38 MISS 3PTR by BARCLAY,JULIEN
REBOUND DEF by UDOLISA,KC --
GOOD 3PTR by UDOLISA,KC 06:27 22-18 V 4

06:10 TURNOVER  by ROPER,CAMREN
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,JAMIR 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ROPER,CAMREN
FOUL  by FORD JR.,TJ 05:48

05:48 MISS FT by BARCLAY,JULIEN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by ORIAKU,DAVID 05:48
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,DANIEL 05:48

05:48 22-19 V 3 GOOD FT by BARCLAY,JULIEN(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,JAMIR(in the paint) 05:24
REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,DANIEL --
MISS 3PTR by FORD JR.,TJ 05:16

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by TURNER,JAMIR 05:15
SUB OUT by TURNER,JAMIR 05:15
SUB OUT by FORD JR.,TJ 05:15
SUB IN by SMITH,BRYCE 05:15
SUB IN by SAUTTER,JADON 05:15

05:02 22-22 GOOD 3PTR by BARCLAY,JULIEN
-- ASSIST  by HOLMES,ANTWONNE

GOOD 3PTR by UDOLISA,KC 04:34 25-22 V 3
ASSIST  by SMITH,BRYCE --
FOUL  by SAUTTER,JADON 04:16

04:16 25-23 V 2 GOOD FT by YOSIA,STEPH
04:16 MISS FT by YOSIA,STEPH

REBOUND DEF by UDOLISA,KC --
04:05 FOUL  by YOSIA,STEPH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:00
SUB OUT by GARCIA,NATE 04:00
SUB IN by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON 04:00
MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,DANIEL 03:54

03:54 BLOCK  by MIKHAILAU,TIM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:25 MISS 3PTR by BARCLAY,JULIEN
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRYCE --
MISS 3PTR by UDOLISA,KC 03:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MIKHAILAU,TIM
FOUL  by UDOLISA,KC 02:58

02:58 25-24 V 1 GOOD FT by BARCLAY,JULIEN
02:58 MISS FT by BARCLAY,JULIEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
02:57 FOUL  by MIKHAILAU,TIM

MISS 3PTR by SAUTTER,JADON 02:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MIKHAILAU,TIM

02:26 TURNOVER  by HOLMES,ANTWONNE
02:26 SUB OUT by HOLMES,ANTWONNE
02:26 SUB IN by NEVAREZ,CHRISTIAN

MISS LAYUP by SANCHEZ,DANIEL(in the paint) 02:13
REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,DANIEL --
GOOD LAYUP by SANCHEZ,DANIEL(in the paint) 02:10 27-24 V 3
FOUL  by SMITH,BRYCE 01:59
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,DANIEL 01:59



SUB IN by ORIAKU,DAVID 01:59
01:59 27-25 V 2 GOOD FT by MIKHAILAU,TIM
01:59 MISS FT by MIKHAILAU,TIM

REBOUND DEF by ORIAKU,DAVID --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,BRYCE 01:46

01:46 STEAL  by ROPER,CAMREN
FOUL  by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON 01:41

01:41 27-26 V 1 GOOD FT by YOSIA,STEPH(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by SMITH,BRYCE 01:41
SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,JAMES 01:41

01:41 27-27 GOOD FT by YOSIA,STEPH(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by SAUTTER,JADON 01:28

01:28 STEAL  by ROPER,CAMREN
01:17 27-30 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MIKHAILAU,TIM

-- ASSIST  by ROPER,CAMREN
01:03 FOUL  by BARCLAY,JULIEN

SUB OUT by SAUTTER,JADON 00:59
SUB IN by SINGLETON,ALLEN 00:59
GOOD 3PTR by SINGLETON,ALLEN 00:42 30-30

00:24 MISS LAYUP by BARCLAY,JULIEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON --

00:07 FOUL  by ROPER,CAMREN
GOOD FT by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON 00:07 31-30 V 1
GOOD FT by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON 00:07 32-30 V 2

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Tex. A&M-Kingsville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sul Ross St.
20:00 SUB OUT by YOSIA,STEPH
20:00 SUB IN by HOLMES,ANTWONNE

SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,JAMES 20:00
SUB OUT by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON 20:00
SUB OUT by UDOLISA,KC 20:00
SUB OUT by ORIAKU,DAVID 20:00
SUB IN by SMITH,BRYCE 20:00
SUB IN by GARCIA,NATE 20:00
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,DANIEL 20:00
SUB IN by CARR,CALEB 20:00

19:54 MISS 3PTR by MIKHAILAU,TIM
REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,DANIEL --
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,NATE 19:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:28 TURNOVER  by MIKHAILAU,TIM

TURNOVER  by GARCIA,NATE 19:05
19:05 STEAL  by ROPER,CAMREN

19:00 32-32
GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,ANTWONNE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROPER,CAMREN
18:51 FOUL  by ROPER,CAMREN

GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,DANIEL 18:51 33-32 V 1
GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,DANIEL 18:51 34-32 V 2
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,DANIEL 18:51
SUB IN by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON 18:51

18:43 34-34 GOOD LAYUP by ROPER,CAMREN(in the paint)
SUB OUT by GARCIA,NATE 18:37
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,DANIEL 18:37
MISS LAYUP by SANCHEZ,DANIEL(in the paint) 18:28

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,ANTWONNE
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,DANIEL 18:11
SUB IN by SAUTTER,JADON 18:11

18:00 FOUL  by MIKHAILAU,TIM



18:00 TURNOVER  by MIKHAILAU,TIM
SUB OUT by CARR,CALEB 18:00
SUB IN by ORIAKU,DAVID 18:00
TURNOVER  by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON 17:48

17:48 STEAL  by BARCLAY,JULIEN
17:39 TURNOVER  by HOLMES,ANTWONNE

STEAL  by SINGLETON,ALLEN 17:39
GOOD JUMPER by SAUTTER,JADON 17:32 36-34 V 2
ASSIST  by SINGLETON,ALLEN --

17:15 36-36 GOOD JUMPER by BARCLAY,JULIEN(in the paint)
17:15 SUB OUT by HOLMES,ANTWONNE
17:15 SUB IN by YOSIA,STEPH

SUB OUT by SINGLETON,ALLEN 17:14
SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,JAMES 17:14
GOOD LAYUP by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON(in the paint) 16:54 38-36 V 2
FOUL  by SMITH,BRYCE 16:44

16:31 TURNOVER  by MIKHAILAU,TIM
GOOD LAYUP by ORIAKU,DAVID(in the paint) 16:14 40-36 V 4
ASSIST  by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON --

16:00 MISS LAYUP by BARCLAY,JULIEN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON 16:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:54

15:43 FOUL  by ROPER,CAMREN
15:43 SUB OUT by ROPER,CAMREN
15:43 SUB IN by LOCMELIS,ERNESTS

GOOD JUMPER by SAUTTER,JADON(in the paint) 15:23 42-36 V 6
ASSIST  by SMITH,BRYCE --
FOUL  by SMITH,BRYCE 14:58

14:58 MISS FT by BARCLAY,JULIEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:58 SUB OUT by YOSIA,STEPH
14:58 SUB IN by ZILAEE,KEVON

SUB OUT by SMITH,BRYCE 14:58
SUB IN by UDOLISA,KC 14:58

14:58 SUB OUT by MIKHAILAU,TIM
14:58 SUB IN by YOSIA,STEPH
14:58 42-37 V 5 GOOD FT by BARCLAY,JULIEN
14:44 FOUL  by ZILAEE,KEVON

MISS JUMPER by SAUTTER,JADON(in the paint) 14:31
-- REBOUND DEF by ZILAEE,KEVON

14:11 MISS 3PTR by LOCMELIS,ERNESTS
REBOUND DEF by LIVINGSTON,JAMES --
MISS 3PTR by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON 14:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BARCLAY,JULIEN
13:39 MISS 3PTR by NEVAREZ,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by UDOLISA,KC --
MISS JUMPER by LIVINGSTON,JAMES(in the paint) 13:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:18 FOUL  by ZILAEE,KEVON
SUB OUT by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON 13:18
SUB OUT by SAUTTER,JADON 13:18
SUB IN by FORD JR.,TJ 13:18
SUB IN by EYMAN,MARC 13:18
MISS 3PTR by EYMAN,MARC 13:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BARCLAY,JULIEN
FOUL  by EYMAN,MARC 12:39

12:39 42-39 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ZILAEE,KEVON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BARCLAY,JULIEN

MISS 3PTR by LIVINGSTON,JAMES 12:36
-- REBOUND DEF by NEVAREZ,CHRISTIAN

FOUL  by LIVINGSTON,JAMES 12:22



SUB OUT by ORIAKU,DAVID 12:22
SUB IN by CARR,CALEB 12:22

12:18 42-42 GOOD 3PTR by LOCMELIS,ERNESTS
-- ASSIST  by ZILAEE,KEVON

MISS LAYUP by CARR,CALEB(in the paint) 11:58
-- REBOUND DEF by LOCMELIS,ERNESTS

11:44 42-45 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LOCMELIS,ERNESTS
-- ASSIST  by NEVAREZ,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by EYMAN,MARC 11:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

11:25 FOUL  by LOCMELIS,ERNESTS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:25
SUB OUT by EYMAN,MARC 11:25
SUB OUT by UDOLISA,KC 11:25
SUB IN by SINGLETON,ALLEN 11:25
SUB IN by SAUTTER,JADON 11:25
GOOD JUMPER by SINGLETON,ALLEN 11:21 44-45 H 1
ASSIST  by LIVINGSTON,JAMES --

11:07 MISS LAYUP by BARCLAY,JULIEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CARR,CALEB 11:05
SUB IN by GARCIA,NATE 11:05
GOOD JUMPER by LIVINGSTON,JAMES 10:48 46-45 V 1

10:31 TURNOVER  by LOCMELIS,ERNESTS
STEAL  by GARCIA,NATE 10:31
GOOD 3PTR by SAUTTER,JADON 10:14 49-45 V 4
ASSIST  by LIVINGSTON,JAMES --

09:53 MISS JUMPER by BARCLAY,JULIEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,ALLEN --
GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,NATE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:47 51-45 V 6
ASSIST  by SINGLETON,ALLEN --

09:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by FORD JR.,TJ 09:47
SUB IN by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON 09:47

09:45 SUB OUT by NEVAREZ,CHRISTIAN
09:45 SUB OUT by YOSIA,STEPH
09:45 SUB OUT by ZILAEE,KEVON
09:45 SUB IN by HOLMES,ANTWONNE
09:45 SUB IN by ROPER,CAMREN
09:45 SUB IN by MIKHAILAU,TIM

FOUL  by SAUTTER,JADON 09:33
09:33 51-46 V 5 GOOD FT by BARCLAY,JULIEN
09:33 MISS FT by BARCLAY,JULIEN

REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,ALLEN --
MISS JUMPER by LIVINGSTON,JAMES 09:09
REBOUND OFF by SAUTTER,JADON --
GOOD LAYUP by SAUTTER,JADON(in the paint) 09:03 53-46 V 7
FOUL  by SAUTTER,JADON 08:50

08:50 53-47 V 6 GOOD FT by MIKHAILAU,TIM
08:50 53-48 V 5 GOOD FT by MIKHAILAU,TIM

GOOD LAYUP by SAUTTER,JADON(in the paint) 08:39 55-48 V 7
ASSIST  by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON --

08:22 MISS 3PTR by LOCMELIS,ERNESTS
REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,ALLEN --
TURNOVER  by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON 08:14

08:14 STEAL  by ROPER,CAMREN
08:09 MISS LAYUP by ROPER,CAMREN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,ANTWONNE
08:06 MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,ANTWONNE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LOCMELIS,ERNESTS
FOUL  by SINGLETON,ALLEN 07:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:57



SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,JAMES 07:57
SUB OUT by SAUTTER,JADON 07:57
SUB IN by FORD JR.,TJ 07:57
SUB IN by ORIAKU,DAVID 07:57

07:57 55-49 V 6 GOOD FT by HOLMES,ANTWONNE
07:57 55-50 V 5 GOOD FT by HOLMES,ANTWONNE

MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,ALLEN 07:42
-- REBOUND DEF by BARCLAY,JULIEN

FOUL  by GARCIA,NATE 07:40
07:40 55-51 V 4 GOOD FT by BARCLAY,JULIEN(fastbreak)
07:40 55-52 V 3 GOOD FT by BARCLAY,JULIEN(fastbreak)
07:23 FOUL  by HOLMES,ANTWONNE

GOOD FT by FORD JR.,TJ 07:23 56-52 V 4
MISS FT by FORD JR.,TJ 07:23
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,NATE --
MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,ALLEN 07:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MIKHAILAU,TIM
06:48 56-54 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROPER,CAMREN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SINGLETON,ALLEN 06:35
06:35 STEAL  by ROPER,CAMREN

FOUL  by SINGLETON,ALLEN 06:31
06:31 56-55 V 1 GOOD FT by HOLMES,ANTWONNE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by SINGLETON,ALLEN 06:31
SUB OUT by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON 06:31
SUB OUT by GARCIA,NATE 06:31
SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,JAMES 06:31
SUB IN by SMITH,BRYCE 06:31
SUB IN by SAUTTER,JADON 06:31

06:31 56-56 GOOD FT by HOLMES,ANTWONNE(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by FORD JR.,TJ 06:15

06:15 STEAL  by ROPER,CAMREN
06:07 MISS 3PTR by MIKHAILAU,TIM

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRYCE --
MISS 3PTR by FORD JR.,TJ 05:58
REBOUND OFF by SAUTTER,JADON --
GOOD LAYUP by SAUTTER,JADON(in the paint) 05:56 58-56 V 2
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:56
SUB OUT by FORD JR.,TJ 05:56
SUB IN by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON 05:56

05:39 MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,ANTWONNE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SMITH,BRYCE 05:39
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRYCE --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,BRYCE(in the paint) 05:29

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by SMITH,BRYCE 05:29

05:29 58-57 V 1 GOOD FT by HOLMES,ANTWONNE(fastbreak)
05:29 58-58 GOOD FT by HOLMES,ANTWONNE(fastbreak)
05:09 FOUL  by ROPER,CAMREN

SUB OUT by SMITH,BRYCE 05:09
SUB IN by GARCIA,NATE 05:09

05:09 SUB OUT by ROPER,CAMREN
05:09 SUB IN by YOSIA,STEPH

GOOD FT by SAUTTER,JADON 05:09 59-58 V 1
GOOD FT by SAUTTER,JADON 05:09 60-58 V 2

04:46 MISS LAYUP by MIKHAILAU,TIM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by YOSIA,STEPH

FOUL  by SAUTTER,JADON 04:44
04:44 60-59 V 1 GOOD FT by YOSIA,STEPH

SUB OUT by SAUTTER,JADON 04:44
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,DANIEL 04:44

04:44 60-60 GOOD FT by YOSIA,STEPH
GOOD JUMPER by LIVINGSTON,JAMES(in the paint) 04:30 62-60 V 2



ASSIST  by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON --
04:15 TURNOVER  by HOLMES,ANTWONNE

SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,DANIEL 04:15
SUB IN by UDOLISA,KC 04:15
TURNOVER  by UDOLISA,KC 04:04

04:04 STEAL  by HOLMES,ANTWONNE
FOUL  by ORIAKU,DAVID 03:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:58

03:58 MISS FT by MIKHAILAU,TIM(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:58 MISS FT by MIKHAILAU,TIM(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,NATE --
MISS JUMPER by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON(in the paint) 03:41
REBOUND OFF by ORIAKU,DAVID --
MISS LAYUP by ORIAKU,DAVID(in the paint) 03:36
REBOUND OFF by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON --
GOOD LAYUP by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON(in the paint) 03:33 64-60 V 4
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:33

03:18 MISS 3PTR by YOSIA,STEPH
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,ANTWONNE

03:14 MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,ANTWONNE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ORIAKU,DAVID 03:14
REBOUND DEF by LIVINGSTON,JAMES --
GOOD LAYUP by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON(in the paint) 02:59 66-60 V 6

02:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:43 TURNOVER  by LOCMELIS,ERNESTS

STEAL  by LIVINGSTON,JAMES 02:43
GOOD LAYUP by ORIAKU,DAVID(in the paint) 02:22 68-60 V 8
ASSIST  by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON --

02:22 FOUL  by YOSIA,STEPH
02:22 SUB OUT by MIKHAILAU,TIM
02:22 SUB IN by ZILAEE,KEVON

MISS FT by ORIAKU,DAVID 02:22
-- REBOUND DEF by ZILAEE,KEVON

02:13 68-62 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by YOSIA,STEPH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROPER,CAMREN

02:04 SUB OUT by HOLMES,ANTWONNE
02:04 SUB IN by ROPER,CAMREN

MISS 3PTR by LIVINGSTON,JAMES 01:44
-- REBOUND DEF by ROPER,CAMREN

01:31 MISS LAYUP by YOSIA,STEPH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,NATE --
FOUL TECH by ORIAKU,DAVID 01:28
TURNOVER  by ORIAKU,DAVID 01:28

01:28 MISS FT by LOCMELIS,ERNESTS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:28 MISS FT by LOCMELIS,ERNESTS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,NATE 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by ROPER,CAMREN
FOUL  by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON 00:58

00:58 FOUL  by YOSIA,STEPH
00:55 MISS 3PTR by ROPER,CAMREN

REBOUND DEF by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON --
TURNOVER  by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON 00:46

00:46 STEAL  by BARCLAY,JULIEN
00:40 68-64 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BARCLAY,JULIEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by ORIAKU,DAVID(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:33 70-64 V 6
ASSIST  by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON --

00:17 MISS 3PTR by LOCMELIS,ERNESTS
REBOUND DEF by GOLDSMITH,BRYSON --


